

T

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.7051 OF 2009

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

.....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

SHIV SINGH CHAUHAN

.....RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellants.

We find no ground to interfere with the impugned order  
dated 22.04.2008 passed by the learned Single Judge of the  
Gwalior Bench of the Madhya Pradesh High Court in Second Appeal  
No.135 of 2006.

The appeal is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.  
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

.....J.  
(C. NAGAPPAN)

NEW DELHI;  
JUNE 10, 2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Satish Kumar Yadav  
Date: 2014.06.11  
16:08:46 IST  
Reason:

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7051/2009

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHIV SINGH CHAUHAN

Respondents(s)

Date : 10/06/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C NAGAPPAN  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)                    Mr.Naveen Sharma, Adv.  
   Ms.Swati B.Sharma, Adv.  
   Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)